506289095 10/05/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6335843

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC	10/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOGRAPHY, INC.	
Street Address:	3900 N. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAY, SUITE 175	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78746	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12189311
Application Number:	11731377
Application Number:	12415565
Application Number:	11731376
Application Number:	11731471
Application Number:	11731349
Application Number:	12544738
Application Number:	12983169
Application Number:	13956248
Application Number:	14261820
Application Number:	14281645
Application Number:	14316305

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 714-540-1235

 Email:
 ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 2000 Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

506289095 REEL: 053976 FRAME: 0922

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061104-0027		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNA T KWAN		
SIGNATURE:	/atk/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2020		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Innography - Patent Release Executed#page1.tif			

source=Innography - Patent Release Executed#page1.tif source=Innography - Patent Release Executed#page2.tif source=Innography - Patent Release Executed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053976 FRAME: 0923

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents ("Release") is made as of October 1, 2020, by **JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("Collateral Agent") in favor of **INNOGRAPHY**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation with an address at 3900 N. Capital of Texas Highway, Suite 175, Austin, Texas 78746 (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into a certain patent security agreement dated February 28, 2018 (the "Patent Security Agreement") with Collateral Agent, notice of which was recorded on February 28, 2018 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 045472, Frame 0957.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Patent Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Patent Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent, in and to all of its Patent Collateral, including without limitation the Patents listed in Schedule A.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Patent Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Patent Collateral of the Grantor, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any interest in such Patent Collateral.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 053976 FRAME: 0924 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC,

as Collateral Agent

By

Name: Paul Chisholm Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

	Application Number / Patent		
Owner	Number	<u>Title</u>	Filing Date
Innography,	12189311	System and method of	08/11/2008
Inc.		applying globally unique	
		identifiers to relate	
		distributed data sources	
Innography,	11731377	System and method of	03/30/2007
Inc.		goal-oriented searching	
Innography,	12415565	System to provide search	03/31/2009
Inc.		results via a user-	
		configurable table	
Innography,	11731376	System and methods of	03/30/2007
Inc.		searching data sources	
Innography,	11731471	SYSTEM AND METHOD	03/30/2007
Inc.		OF PRESENTING	
		SEARCH RESULTS	
Innography,	11731349	System and methods of	03/30/2007
Inc.		automatic query	
		refinement	
Innography,	12544738	SYSTEM AND	08/20/2009
Inc.		METHODS OF	
		RELATING	
		TRADEMARKS AND	
		PATENT DOCUMENTS	
Innography,	12983169	Computer Readable	12/31/2010
Inc.	12/31/2010	Medium, Systems, and	
		Methods of Detecting a	
		Discrepancy in a Chain-of-	
		title of an Asset	
Innography,	13956248	Semantic Search System	07/31/2013
Inc.		Interface and Method	
Innography,	14261820	System and Method of	04/25/2014
Inc.		Mapping Products to	
		Patents	
Innography,	14281645	Configurable Patent	05/19/2014
Inc.		Strength Calculator	
Innography,	14316305	SYSTEM AND METHOD	06/26/2014
Inc.		OF GENERATING A SET	
		OF SEARCH RESULTS	

PATENT REEL: 053976 FRAME: 0926

RECORDED: 10/05/2020